

PUBLIC NOTICE

A notice of public hearing for Petition CZ-2023-001 requesting rezoning of a property identified on the Tax Map as tax parcel 04-255-004 in the Buford Township was originally published on Wednesday, October 18, 2023, for a public hearing to be held on Monday, November 6, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. at the regular meeting of the Union County Board of Commissioners.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the originally scheduled public hearing for Petition CZ-2023-001 requesting rezoning of a property identified on the Tax Map as tax parcel 04-255-004 in the Buford Township will not be heard at the November 6, 2023, meeting of the Union County Board of Commissioners. A public hearing on this matter may be noticed for a future date.

Lynn G. West, Clerk Union County Board of Commissioners

Union County Government

500 North Main Street Monroe, NC 28112

T 704.283.3500

unioncountync.gov